47.93% of the overtime dollars used 
were for department related activities, such as court, coverage or investigations.     

Fleet Maintenance – 01-410-250: 
$25,000.00 was budgeted for fleet maintenance and repair expenses.  $20,501.88 was disbursed 
for one-hundred and twenty-six (126) maintenance or repair events.  This expenditure total 
represents 82.04% of the budget category.     

Contracted Services – 01-410-450:          
$68,000.00 was budgeted for contracted services expenses.  $67,161.78 for one-hundred and 
twenty-one (121) approved purchase orders.  This expenditure total represents 98.76% of the 
budget category.   

Grants and Awards 

COPS Hiring Award: 

Beginning in 2018, the department received a COPS Hiring Award for $125,000.00 over a span of three-
years.